PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2096

Page 4, line 2, replace the underscored period with an underscored comma

Page 4, line 4, replace the underscored period with an underscored comma

Page 4, line 29, after the first underscored closing parenthesis insert an underscored hyphen

Page 4, line 29, replace "Butyrvl" with "Butyryl"

Page 5, line 7, replace "Acrylfentanyl" with "Acrylfentanyl"

Page 5, line 9, replace "Valeryl" with "Valeryl"

Page 11, line 6, replace "Hindazole" with "H-indazole"

Page 11, line 7, replace "ADBCHMINACA" with "ADB-CHMINACA"

Page 11, after line 7, insert:

- [17] Methyl 2-(1-(5-fluoropentyl)-1H-indazole-3-carboxamido)-3,3-dimethylbutanoate Other names: 5F-ADB and 5F-MDMB-PINACA.
- [18] N-(adamantan-1-yl)-1-(5-fluoropentyl)-1H-indazole-3 -carboxamide - Other names: 5F-APINACA and 5F-AKB48.
- [19] Methyl 2-(1-(cyclohexylmethyl)-1H-indole-3-carboxamido)-3,3-dimethylbutanoate Other names: MDMB-CHMICA and MMB-CHMINACA.
- [20] Methyl 2-(1-(4-fluorobenzyl)-1H-indazole-3-carboxamido)-3,3-dimethylbutanoate Other names: MDMB-FUBINACA.

Page 20, line 1, replace "a" with "alpha"

Page 27, line 16, after "Epidiolex" insert "or its successor name as determined by the United States food and drug administration"

Renumber accordingly